

XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12965 OF 2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/05/2003 in CMWP No. 23591/2003
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAB SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. Shishir Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.P. Sharma, Adv.(Not Present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatin Jhaveri, Adv.

Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Ms., Rashmi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of counsel for the petitioners praying for six weeks adjournment on account of personal difficulty.

Adjourned by six weeks, as prayed.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master